R	ECORDATION	04-27	-2006	mark Office	n/H
<b>(</b> s	Į			4.7400	VIII
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trad		<b>                                   </b>	uments or copy thereof.	<del></del>
Name of conveying party(ies):	STP#	10322	26717	ress of receiving party(ies):	
David D. Lynch Stanley F. Wyse	APR 2 4 2006		Name:	Northrop Grumman Corpo	oration
Statiley 1. Wyse	The state of the s		Address:	1840 Century Park East	100
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) anachee. Yes	s⊠ No		Los Angeles, CA 90067-2	199
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date(s) 03/09/0	06; 03/09/06				
•			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?  Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or par					
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application	n, the execution	date(s) of the applica	ation is (are): 03/09/06; 03/09/06	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional	numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence conce	erning			
document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Carmen B. Patti			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):\$ 40.00		
Carmen B. Patti & Asso			☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized	to be charged to business credit care	d
Customer Number 3220	)5				
Docket No.: NGC-277/0008	852-199		8. Deposit account	number:	
	D	O NOT USE TH	US SDACE		
9. Statement and signature.		O NOT USE IT	IIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correct and any o	attached copy is a true copy of the	original
document.	/0				
Carmen B. Patti	Can	-	Dell	April 19, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature		Date	
Reg. No. 26,784					
Do not detach this portion	on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet info	ormation to:			
	•				
Commissioner for Paten Mail Stop Assignments	ts				
P. O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-14					
)4/25/2006 CNGUYEN2 00000013 11364					
02 FC:8021	40.00 OP				

**PATENT** REEL: 017813 FRAME: 0115

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, **David D. Lynch**, residing in the town of Santa Barbara, in the County of Santa Barbara, in the State of California, and Stanley F. Wyse, residing in the town of Encino, in the County of Los Angeles, in the State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Northrop Grumman Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, CA 90067-2199, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to VIBRATING MASS GYROSCOPE AND METHOD FOR MINIMIZING BIAS ERRORS THEREIN the specification of which was filed on February 28, 2006, as application Serial No. 11/364,318 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Northrop Grumman Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Northrop Grumman Corporation to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Northrop Grumman Corporation to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Northrop Grumman Corporation in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Northrop Grumman Corporation may designate.

PATENT REEL: 017813 FRAME: 0116 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Northrop Grumman Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

David D. Lynch

Date: MARCH 9, 2006

United States of America

State of LALIFORNIA

County of Las ANGELES

On this day of MALCH, 20 0/6, before me personally came David D. Lynch, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

LAURA LEIGH SAGE
Commission # 1613872
Notary Public - Colifornia
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2009

	Stanley J. Wyse	3/9/06
	Stanley F. Wyse	, , ,
Date: MARCH 9, 2006		

D

United States of America

State of CALIFORNIA

County of LOS ANGELES

On this 9th day of MARCH, 2006, before me personally came Stanley F. Wyse, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

	LAURA LEIGH SAGE
	Commission # 1613872
	Notary Public - California
10	Los Angeles County

3